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EL Advisory Group Meeting
April 16,2021 | 9:00 am. - 11:00 a.m.
Oregon Department of Education
Virtual Zoom Meeting

https://www.zoomgov.com/j/1616319688?pwd=Wm92WIpVaFIZNGNvTON1VjR1b0VZQT09

Time

9:00 a.m

9:15 a.m

9:30 am

9:45 a.m

10:00 a.m

10:15 a.m

10:30 a.m

10:45 a.m

11:00 a.m

Agenda
Agenda Item Details
Welcome & Introduction Discussion

Carmen Xiomara Urbina, Deputy Director

NAEP Survey Results and EL Enrollment in Oregon Informational
and Other States - Beth Laduca

EL Advisory Group Membership Discussion
Deborah Lange, Director

Current EL Advisory Group Members Discussion
Deborah Lange, Director

Letter of Interest structure Discussion
Mariana Praschnik-Enriquez

Criteria for evaluation letters of interest Discussion
Mariana Praschnik-Enriquez

Timeline Discussion
Mariana Praschnik-Enriquez

Wrap up Discussion
Deborah Lange, Director

AJOURN

Future Meeting Dates

July 23, 2021, 9-12pm TBD

Note: Times are approximate. All meetings of the EL Advisory Group are open to the public.
Staff respectfully requests that you submit 20 collated copies of written materials at the time
of your testimony. Persons showing video or using audio presentations are asked to contact
Ana Salas at ana.salas@state.or.us 24 hours prior to the meeting. ADA accommodation
requests should be made by calling 503-947-5741.
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“ODE-Guest”


https://www.zoomgov.com/j/1616319688?pwd=Wm92WlpVaFlZNGNvT0N1VjR1b0VZQT09
mailto:ana.salas@state.or.us

