

Kate Brown, Governor

## EL Advisory Group

## Agenda

Ewa Chomka-Campbell Frank Caropelo Parasa Chanramy	Time	Agenda Item	Details
Maria Delgado Jennifer Gilliland Kathleen Jonathan	9:00 a.m	Welcome & Introduction Carmen Xiomara Urbina, Deputy Director	Discussion
Paulina Larenas Melissa McCoy WeiWei Lou	9:15 a.m	NAEP Survey Results and EL Enrollment in Oregon and Other States - <i>Beth Laduca</i>	Informational
Anabel Ortiz Andrea Townsend Deputy Superintendent	9:30 a.m	EL Advisory Group Membership Deborah Lange, Director	Discussion
& Director Colt Gill	9:45 a.m	Current EL Advisory Group Members Deborah Lange, Director	Discussion
Deputy Director Carmen Xiomara Urbina	10:00 a.m	• Letter of Interest structure Mariana Praschnik-Enriquez	Discussion
Director, Office of Equity, Diversity, and Inclusion Deborah Lange	10:15 a.m	• Criteria for evaluation letters of interest Mariana Praschnik-Enriquez	Discussion
	10:30 a.m	• Timeline Mariana Praschnik-Enriquez	Discussion
	10:45 a.m	Wrap up Deborah Lange, Director	Discussion
	11:00 a.m	AJOURN	

## **Future Meeting Dates**

• July 23, 2021, 9-12pm TBD

<u>Note</u>: Times are approximate. All meetings of the EL Advisory Group are open to the public. Staff respectfully requests that you submit 20 collated copies of written materials at the time of your testimony. Persons showing video or using audio presentations are asked to contact Ana Salas at <u>ana.salas@state.or.us</u> 24 hours prior to the meeting. ADA accommodation requests should be made by calling 503-947-5741.

